PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Dennis Hamm	06/29/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hamilton Pacific Holding, LLC
Street Address:	96 Sunnyslope Avenue
City:	Pasadena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6121875	
Patent Number:	6144161	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)892-9494

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213.892.9383

Email: jmcconaghy@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: John D. McConaghy
Address Line 1: 555 S. Flower St. #4100

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John D. McConaghy

Total Attachments: 2 source=PTM2#page1.tif source=PTM2#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016226 FRAME: 0465

500038647

0.00

1000 HJ

ASSIGNMENT - PATENTS

This Assignment is effective as of November 7, 2003.

WHEREAS, Dennis Hamm, an individual, having a place of business at 96 Sunnyslope Avenue, Pasadena, California 91107, is the owner of:

U.S. Patent No. 6,144,161, issued November 7, 2000, for Microcomputer Controlled Photocell Unit

U.S. Patent No. 6,121,875, issued September 19, 2000, for Monitoring and alerting system for buildings

WHEREAS, Hamilton Pacific Holding, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 96 Sunnyslope Avenue, Pasadena, California 91 107, is interested in acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to the inventions contained therein and in and to the Letters Patent granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is he reby acknowledged, effective November 7, 2003, Dennis Hamm does hereby sell, as sign, transfer, and set over unto the said Hamilton Pacific Holding, LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said in rentions, and in and to U.S. Letters Patent Nos. 6,144,161 and 6,121,875 and any at dial further Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and Dennis Hamm hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Hamilton Pacific Holding, LLC, its successors and as signs, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand this	day of ^{June}	, 2005.
· 	1L	
	Dennis Hamm	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)
On June 29, 2005 before me, Corinne L. Taylor personally appeared <u>Servis Hamm</u> X-personally known to me -OR-

___ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Signature of Notary

25347696.1

PATENT

REEL: 016226 FRAME: 0467